
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.09

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton10 33.09

8014 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky9 35.27

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz8 39.29

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus8 39.78

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson3 53.4

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 34.77

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 43.99



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.24

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan10 27.24

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen7 33.91

12004 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 35.01

12008 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 37.02



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.77

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt10 29.77

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill7 38.35

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano4 46.7

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 29.64

16024 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 29.91

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 39.81

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 41.88

16006 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.52



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.16

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert10 28.16

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons7 36.23

20029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

20003 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 45.94



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.65

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 33.65

24003 Zeke All American Alice Smith9 35.08

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel8 38.62

24009 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen7 42.96

24016 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel6 45.58

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 25.85

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 34.97

24014 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 41.26

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 41.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 48.75



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 36.73



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.77

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal10 31.77

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling6 42.39

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.32

16025 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 53.76



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.33

MCK 4/29/2017

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz10 34.33

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  8 38.35

20009 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen6 45.82

20014 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen6 46.32

20026 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20020 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 40.88



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 4/29/2017

125

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 30.79 4.0598

12020 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 80.63 1.5503



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 4/29/2017

127

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 61.01 2.0816



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 4/29/2017

128

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 45.46 2.8157

20030 Arabella Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 65.7 1.9482



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 4/29/2017

128

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 79.72 1.6056



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 60.52 2.2802



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler95 60.14 2.2946



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 4/29/2017

142

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 31.33 4.5324



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/29/2017

145

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira95 49.12 2.952

20028 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 57.24 2.5332

20023 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 59.57 2.4341

20024 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 68.88 2.1051



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 4/29/2017

145

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 43.22 3.3549

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24014 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 53.8 2.6952



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/29/2017

163

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

163

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 67.39 2.4188



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 4/29/2017

167

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 51.74 3.2277



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/29/2017

170

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell100 43.3 3.9261

20025 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 47.02 3.6155

20001 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 47.55 3.5752

20002 Roxie Brittany Sarah Camire NQ 54.2 3.1365



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/29/2017

163

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 48.51 3.3601

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 49.24 3.3103

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 50.13 3.2515

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 55.35 2.9449

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 41.44 3.9334

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 51.77 3.1485

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.42 2.8387

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.42 2.6113



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

163

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.13 3.9630

12009 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.62 3.573

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 45.78 3.5605

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 46.06 3.5389

12004 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 47.72 3.4158

12008 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 52.19 3.1232

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 37.55 4.3409



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 4/29/2017

167

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.85 4.5319

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 40.1 4.1646

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.37 4.0367

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 41.67 4.0077

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 42.02 3.9743

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.37 3.5254

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 47.82 3.4923

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 57.09 2.9252

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38 4.3947

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 56.29 2.9668

16006 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 58.87 2.8368

16009 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 72.19 2.3133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/29/2017

170

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 42.03 4.0447

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 45.56 3.7313

20008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ NT

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 37.88 4.4879

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 43.8 3.8813



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 4/29/2017

170

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 35.49 4.7901

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.38 4.5479

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 41.3 4.1162

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 42.52 3.9981

24003 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 47.4 3.5865

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 51.33 3.3119

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 51.5 3.301

24001 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 41.84 4.0631

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 47.8 3.5565

24009 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 55.63 3.0559

24010 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 62.67 2.7126

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 63.06 2.6958



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/29/2017

127

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Annie English Springer Spaniel Pam Christo100 50.09 2.5354

12023 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 57.49 2.2091

12022 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ 69.37 1.8308



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/29/2017

128

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 62.38 2.0519



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

145

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 47.83 3.0316

16025 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 71.57 2.026



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/29/2017

145

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer95 58.9 2.4618

20026 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 62.24 2.3297



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/29/2017

167

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

170

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 47.63 3.5692

16015 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 57.08 2.9783



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 4/29/2017

163

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 53.22 3.0628

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 56.62 2.8788

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 57.63 2.8284

4009 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 60.29 2.7036

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 61.51 2.65

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 62.82 2.5947

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 44.86 3.6335



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/29/2017

163

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 35.65 4.5722

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 54.32 3.0007

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 55.03 2.9620

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 58.04 2.8084



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/29/2017

167

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 42.67 3.9138

12013 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 48.3 3.4576

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 51.36 3.2516

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 65.11 2.5649

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 46.09 3.6233



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

170

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 43.53 3.9054

16018 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 49.57 3.4295

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 53 3.2075

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 54.99 3.0915

16019 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 55.95 3.0384

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 44.29 3.8383

16022 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 69.85 2.4338



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/29/2017

170

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.99 4.4749

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 51.3 3.3138

20018 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 52.54 3.2356

20021 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 58.39 2.9115

20014 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 59.43 2.8605

20009 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 61.58 2.7606

20010 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ NT

20020 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 49.21 3.4546

20019 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 52.73 3.224

20017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 56.06 3.0325



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 53.45

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 51.2

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 58.56

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 62.85



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 46.57

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 53.12



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 46.15

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45.37

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 46.65

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 51.16



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 43.21

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 66.12



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 47.72

24003 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 49.19

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 55.11

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.08

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.02



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 36.92



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 51.52

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 57 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/29/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 54.4

20018 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 59.03



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/29/2017

100

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 16.84 5.9382



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 4/29/2017

102

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 42.63 2.3927



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCK 4/29/2017

104

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira100 20.27 5.1307

20023 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado95 26.5 3.9245

20030 Arabella Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 4/29/2017

104

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 38.51 2.7006



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 4/29/2017

123

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 54.91 2.2400

12016 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 64.89 1.8955



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCK 4/29/2017

128

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 20.51 6.2409



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCK 4/29/2017

133

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Roxie Brittany Sarah Camire100 29.96 4.4393

20028 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 30.28 4.3923

20029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 39.73 3.3476

20024 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 49.24 2.7011



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/29/2017

133

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 29.41 4.5223

24014 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 46.56 2.8565

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 57.15 2.3272



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 41.7 3.3094



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 33.81 4.0816



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 4/29/2017

144

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 25.82 5.5771

16001 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 54.13 2.6603



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 33.95 4.4183

20025 Taylor Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 42.7 3.5129



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 37.49 4.0011

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 42.41 3.5369



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 27 5.1111

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 29.58 4.6653

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 34.08 4.0493

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 34.99 3.944

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 35.74 3.8612

8014 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 36.05 3.8280

8006 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 37.91 3.6402

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.34 3.4209

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.02 2.2616



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.08 4.9145

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 29.75 4.6387

12004 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 30.64 4.5039

12009 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.23 4.1529

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 34.53 3.9965

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 34.23 4.0316

12008 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 35.32 3.9071

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 42.03 3.2834



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 4/29/2017

144

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 24.34 5.9162

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.16 5.1136

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 28.39 5.0722

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 35.57 4.0484

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 40.81 3.5285

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 29.32 4.9113

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.03 4.4958

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 32.42 4.4417

16006 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 41.08 3.5054

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 42.79 3.3653



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 26.21 5.7230

20008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 28.57 5.2503

20007 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 30.9 4.8544

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 31.91 4.7007



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 29.58 5.071

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.72 4.4484

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 35.02 4.2833

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 23.61 6.3532

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 28.12 5.3343

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 28.81 5.2065

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 30.46 4.9245

24001 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 30.52 4.9148

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 34.23 4.3821

24009 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 41.58 3.6075



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/29/2017

102

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton95 29.11 3.504

12022 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren92 45.37 2.2482



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/29/2017

104

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 33.01 3.1506

16028 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 24.01 4.3315



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 4/29/2017

128

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 4/29/2017

133

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 26.06 5.1036

16026 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 31.53 4.2182



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/29/2017

133

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 46.33 2.8707



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 52.75 2.8436



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 29.71 4.6449

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 36.55 3.7756

4009 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 40.09 3.4423

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 41.06 3.3609

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 45.36 3.0423

4007 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 46.51 2.9671

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 51.84 2.6620



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 4/29/2017

138

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 39.24 3.5168

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 33.22 4.1541

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 43.39 3.1805



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 4/29/2017

144

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 34.53 4.1703

12013 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 37.43 3.8472

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 45.18 3.1873

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 30.74 4.6845

12014 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 33.92 4.2453



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 29.45 5.0934

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 37.55 3.9947

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 39.93 3.7566

16022 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 45.7 3.2823

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 27.2 5.5147

16020 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 33.11 4.5304

16021 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 35.09 4.2747

16019 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 36.93 4.0617

16018 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 38.25 3.9216



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 4/29/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 23.87 6.2840

20016 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 26.3 5.7034

20020 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo100 29.17 5.1423

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 33.5 4.4776

20018 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 34.66 4.3278

20019 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 30.31 4.9489

20021 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 35.83 4.1864

20010 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 58.63 2.5584


